

FIRE CONTROL ORDER RESCINDED

Effective: 0900hrs, 1 November 2023

In accordance with Cypress County Bylaw 2023/06 (Section 9: Fire Permits) and current weather patterns throughout southeastern Alberta, Cypress County is lifting the prior fire control order.

Fire Permits are once again being issued. Extreme caution should always be maintained, ensuring that all of the conditions outlined on the Fire Permit are being adhered to, and all permitted burning must be supervised by an adult at all times. The lifting of this order does not impact any existing fire control orders issued by cities and towns in the area, nor does it affect any fire bans issued for provincial parks. To see a list of the fire bans currently in effect across Alberta visit www.albertafirebans.ca.

Any person or persons who willfully sets an open fire is responsible for controlling it at all times. The applicant is solely responsible for any and all damages and the applicant further agree to indemnify and hold Cypress County harmless against any and all losses or damages which may arise.

A fire permit may be suspended or cancelled at any time by a forest officer or fire guardian and upon receiving notice of the suspension or cancellation the person concerned shall immediately extinguish any fire set pursuant to his permit.

For further information, contact the Cypress County office at (403) 526-2888.

For more information, please visit our web site at www.cypress.ab.ca.

Jason Linton | Emergency Services Coordinator

Cypress County 816 - 2nd Avenue, Dunmore Alberta T1B 0K3

Phone: (403) 526-2888 | Fax: (403) 526-8958 | www.cypress.ab.ca